orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651;0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	13-2008	nited States Patent and Trademark Office
RI		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Unice. rise	502345	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
SHAMOON, Charles; SHAMOON, Deborah	Name: TURKOW, Allen; TURKOW, Lucy	
2436 Tisbury Way Little Elm, Texas 75068 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 N	0	
B. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1	13 Draymore Way
Execution Date(s) 05/31/2006		
✓ Assignment	City: Cary	
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina	
Government Interest Assignment	State: North Carolina	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Z ip:27519
		() !! ! !p \(\tag{\text{Vas}} \(\text{\text{Vas}} \)
Other		address(es) attached? Yes No
•••	<u> </u>	iled together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	5)
11/686,993 11/309,508	7,275,397	
11//686,984		
Additional numbers a	│ attached?	lo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	f applications and patents
Name: Lucy Turkow	7 Total fee (37 Cl	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00
	I I . I Otal loo (or or	1. 1.2 1(11) & 0.11) \(\psi \frac{200.00}{200.00}
Internal Address:		, ,
Internal Address:	Authorized to	be charged by credit card
	Authorized to Authorized to	, ,
	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)
	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation
Street Address: 113 Draymore Way	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 113 Draymore Way City: Cary State: NC Zip:27519	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Control Authorized to Authorized to Control Authorized to	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 113 Draymore Way City: Cary State: NC Zip:27519 Phone Number: 919-468-3756	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Control Authorized to Authorized to Control Authorized to	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 113 Draymore Way City: Cary State: NC Zip:27519 Phone Number: 919-468-3756 Fax Number: 919-468-3757	Authorized to Deposit Accordance Authorized to Authorized	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 113 Draymore Way City: Cary State: NC Zip:27519 Phone Number: 919-468-3756 Fax Number: 919-468-3757 Email Address: Iturkow@nc.rr.com	Authorized to Deposit Accordance Authorized to Authorized	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number
Street Address: 113 Draymore Way City: Cary State: NC Zip:27519 Phone Number: 919-468-3756 Fax Number: 919-468-3757 Email Address: Iturkow@nc.rr.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to Deposit Accordance Authorized to Authorized	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number Jser Name May 9, 2008
Street Address: 113 Draymore Way City: Cary State: NC Zip:27519 Phone Number: 919-468-3756 Fax Number: 919-468-3757	Authorized to Deposit Accordance Authorized to Authorized	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number Jser Name
Street Address: 113 Draymore Way City: Cary State: NC Zip:27519 Phone Number: 919-468-3756 Fax Number: 919-468-3757 Email Address: Iturkow@nc.rr.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to And Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized to Tota	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title) mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number Jser Name May 9, 2008

05/12/2008 hJATH1 0000017/ 11625993 01 FC:8021 200.00 OP We, Charles and Deborah Shamoon, hereby grant Allen & Lucy Turkow one-half percent

ownership in the Ubiquitous Connectivity & Control System For Remote Locations

for the sum of \$ 60000.00.

This grant of ownership entitles <u>Allen & Lucy Turkow</u> to <u>one-half percent</u> of all the proceeds from the sale of the

<u>Ubiquitous Connectivity & Control System For Remote Locations</u>.

Signature of purchaser(s)

Signature of grantors

Neberal Inamour

Charles and Deborah Shamoon

5-30-2006

Date

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 05/12/2008